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Operator
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Instrument :
Sample Name:
Misc Info
Vial Number:

: Organic QC department

: 25 Apr 2022 14:14
5977B MSD

M-508P-B-R2
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Abundance

Peak #
7.310
7.762
8.602
8.966
9.419
10.040
11.143
11.180
11.213
12.010
12.166
12.197
12.744
14.854
14.934

Component

Etridiazole (2593-15-9)
Chloroneb (2675-77-6)
Propachlor (1918-16-7)
Trifluralin (1582-09-8)
Hexachlorobenzene (118-74-1)
Chlorothalonil (1897-45-6)
Chlorpyrifos (2921-88-2)
Cyanazine (21725-46-2)

DCPA (1861-32-1)

g-Chlordane (5103-74-2)
a-Chlordane (5103-71-9)
trans-Nonachlor (39765-80-5)
Chlorobenzilate (510-15-6)
cis-Permethrin (61949-76-6)
trans-Permethrin (61949-77-7)
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:D:\MassHunter\GCMS\1\DATA\04252202\12- KD.D

9.419

10.040

using AcqMethod KERLA-2017_S50.M

AccuStandard’

0 Leader in Analytical Reference Standards

Column: DB-5MS, 30m, 0.25ID, 0.25um

Oven Program: 80c, 17c/min to 340c, 8min

GC Parameters: Cons. Split, 12psi constant flow
Split 20:1, 1uL inj.; GC/MS; INJ 270c

TIC: 12- -KD.D\data.ms
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kdermody
Text Box
Peak #	Component	
7.310	Etridiazole (2593-15-9)	
7.762	Chloroneb (2675-77-6)	
8.602	Propachlor (1918-16-7)	
8.966	Trifluralin (1582-09-8)	
9.419	Hexachlorobenzene (118-74-1)	
10.040	Chlorothalonil (1897-45-6)	
11.143	Chlorpyrifos (2921-88-2)	
11.180	Cyanazine (21725-46-2)	
11.213	DCPA (1861-32-1)	
12.010	g-Chlordane (5103-74-2)	
12.166	a-Chlordane (5103-71-9)	
12.197	trans-Nonachlor (39765-80-5)	
12.744	Chlorobenzilate (510-15-6)	
14.854	cis-Permethrin (61949-76-6)	
14.934	trans-Permethrin (61949-77-7)	
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